	Δα
08 - 08 - 2 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ . 1018041 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademanns	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademain.	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Model E Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ford Motor Company Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Street Address: The American Road
☑ Corporation-State	City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 4813
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🏖 No	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🔐 Yes 🖳 No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yoo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
75/916126 Additional number(s) atl	tached 🖵 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Danielle Lemack, Esq.</u>	
Internal Address: Pattishall, McAuliffe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
internal Address raceronarry richarra-	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 311 S. Wacker	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Suite 5000	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 5000 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Suite 5000 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Suite 5000 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Suite 5000 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Danielle Lemack Name of Person Signing	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Suite 5000 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Danielle Lemack Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including command to be recorded with a second content.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true July 24, 2001 ignature ver sheet, attachments, and document required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Model E Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Fremont, California ("Assignor"), owns the mark MODEL E (the "Mark"), including without limitation the pending application to register the Mark, Serial No. 75/916,126;

WHEREAS Ford Motor Company, a Delaware corporation headquartered at The American Road, Dearborn, Michigan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the portion of the goodwill of the business symbolized and associated with the Mark and including the pending application to register the Mark.

Executed this ______ day of _______, 2001.

MODEL E CORPORATION

William S. Li

President and Chief Executive Officer

568009 v1/PA C6@101!.DOC

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0319